



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.508 OF 2025

(Nandkishor s/o. Sureshrao Gulhane Vs. State of Maharashtra, through PSO, PS
Gadgenagar, Amravati, and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms.Parita Lakhani, Advocate for applicant.
Mr. N.B.Jawade, APP for respondent No.1.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 19th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant shall carry out amendment within one week.
2. Matter be listed before this Court on 21st November, 2025.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)